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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
E/S Pleasant View Avenue

at Rest Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
1st Election District

1st Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(519 Rest Avenue)

* CASE NO. 00-282-A
Thomas W. Engers

Petitioner *
® 0k F ok Kk F ok %k *x % ok kx % %k

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative Variance
filed by Thomas W. Engers, property owner, for that property known as 519 Rest Avenue in the
Westchester area of Baltimore County. The Petitioner herein seeks a variance from Section 303.1
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing single family
dwelling with an addition to have a front yard setback of 37 ft. in lieu of the required average front
yard depth of 47 ft. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the

requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
™

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.



Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this i% day of February, 2000, that a variance from Section 303.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.ZR.), to permit an existing single family dwelling with an addition to
have a front yard setback of 37 ft. in lieu of the required average front yard depth of 47 fi., be and is
hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is 2 condition precedent to
the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellaie process from this

Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner
would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its

original condition.

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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) Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

February 4, 2000

Mr. Thomas W. Engers
519 Rest Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 00-282-A
Property: 519 Rest Avenue

Dear Mr. Engers:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure

For You, For Baltimore County

Census 2000 Census 2000

Ay Printed with bean Ink 1qt ! 1
0 M e el Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Balfimore County

for the property located at 5‘ / C] R“Q éT A"’( :

which is presently zoned __ s o % S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltiimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Z2o=2 |

o PERMAITT A EXISTISIHGAGLE A LY OWE LLiv g
Wi ARl ADDITior To HAVE A FRoUT YARD oF 37 cesT
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this pefition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, adverlising, pasting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

|/We do solemnly declare and affirmn, under the penalties of
perjury, that Iiwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/L essee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Signature Signal \J

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
State Zip Code Signature
— -
519 Re&l Ave.  fro-465C3Y
Address v Telephone No.
Ralhmore M2 5r2%
City State v Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Temt
Name
Telephone No. Address . . . o _ . Telephone No.
i -":FF —s@Ee - ~Zip Code oy Stte ~ ZipCode
En gad P -
%ﬂﬂﬁ igg having been formally demanded and/or found-to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
¥ Ida . .that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baitimore County and that the property be reposted. ) o o T SR
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
CASENO. 7zx5-Z282Z2=4" 7 Reviewsed By 7~  Date f/Z @7%3’ [

=gy as1er Estimated Posting Dete /14 /00
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Mdﬁ“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirns under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - S-‘l q Q«ZS l Mﬂ U
ress B
RalAfmare Md. 1235
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

In 1983, I purchased the tract of land known as 519 Rest Avenue. Badly overgrown and crying out for
Tenovation, it was my move toward “The American Dream”. The Kitchen and the Bathroom were ancient,
the bedrooms tolerable, but the living room was far to narrow to furnish in a practical manner. {A recliner
is too long, coffee tables do not fit, and friends and family cannot move around,} Despite all of this, the
location was wonderful and the house was affordable; so I signed the dotted line. I slowly but surely
transformed this house into a home - both inside and out. I cleared and landscaped, demolished a badly
deteriorating screened porch, and built an addition and garage. But the living room - still impractical. Now
ready to address the living room, I appeal to you to give me the variance I need to proceed with my
dreams. Simple things like a recliner and coffee table, that every American takes for granted, I can now
enjoy. Family gatherings and Holiday celebrations can now become a tradition in my home. My house,
somewhat weathered over the years, can be remodeled to enhance the neighborhood that I have watched
develop over the past 17 years. I appeal to you as a member of this community, a taxpayer and a human
being. Thank you.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertisin and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature

Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COU OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this_ S - day of \JAMUBILN | 0000 pefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Marytand, in and for the-Counly aforesaid; persenally appéared

THomMAs  Ewmfzas

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
) / < / o0 \/\ 3 g/(_,?) )é\( ’&’C/z__)

Date - Notary Public
_ < /) /5]

Ry 09115198
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Afﬁd aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
folliows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant{s) does/do presently reside at = Sq! °! R@Sr‘r M”\ UL
Balbmore M. 519355

State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): )

In 1983, I purchased the tract of land known as 519 Rest Avenue. Badly overgrown and crying out for
renovation, it was my move toward “The American Dream”. The Kitchen and the Bathroom were ancient,
the bedrooms tolerable, but the living room: was far to narrow to furnish in a practical manner. {A recliner
is too long, coffee tables do not fit, and friends apd family cannot move around,} Despite all of this, the
location was wonderful and the house was affordable; so I signed the dotied line. I slowly but surely
transformed this house into a home - both inside and out. I cleared and landscaped, demolished a badly
deteriorating screened porch, and built an addition and garage. But the living room - still impractical. Now
ready to address the living room, | appeal to you to give me the variance I need to proceed with my
dreams. Simple things like a recliner and coffee table, that every American takes for granted, I can now
enjoy. Family gatherings and Holiday celebrations can now become a tradition in my home. My house,
somewhat weathered over the years, can be remodeled to enhance the neighborhood that I have watched
develop over the past 17 years. I appeal to you as a member of this community, a taxpayer and a human
being. Thank you.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertis nd may be required to provide additional information.

Sigﬁnﬂ%\ A-S\%‘q Signature
—71 home s : 4l S
U =

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COU OF BALTIMORE, to wit

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this g = day of \J A U\/{aﬂ:&,r\ . JOo0 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appéared

THdomns  Exgers

the Affiani(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal [L
i l 5] 00 @ D e
VA

Date Notary Public 3 /) /01'

My Commission Expires

2y o%lisI9E
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—Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 5. / q RQéT H"){

which is presently zoned D Ko & S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) == | |

T PERwvai T Al EXIST’:,_Jﬁ‘ S gLE FAuLY DwEiLerd g
WiTid Al ADD T1o To HAVE A FiZod T YWanrd ofF
277 FEET 1+ LIEY OF TUE RE®UIZED AVERA oF
Fron T YAQRD DEFZPH o= A7l EEE T,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
1, orwe, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regutafions and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IAWe do sclemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Pefition,
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
— Tk /fﬁg (W, £ngers
Name - Type or Print Type-or Print M
Signature ignature
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature ]
Attorney For Petitioner: 519 Reil e, Go-465G3)
Address Y Telephone No.
Rgﬁfh L A M 2- ?. 1%
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Reopresentative fo be Contacted:
Signature
Sens
Company Name
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City ~ State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andl/or found to be required, it is ordered by the_ioning Commissioner of Balfimore County,
this day of . . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baliimore County and that the property be reposted. -

T : “Zoning Commissioner of Balimore County
CASENO. 0Oo-z2gz - A Reviewed By _ £ 7711 Date / / G/o
RSy 9115198 Estimated Posting Date ! / 14 /OO




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 519 REST AVENUE

As recorded in Deed Liber 6495, Folio 491. Beginning at a point at the Southeasternmost point, North 70
degrees 20 minutes, West 175 feet., North 9 degrees 15 minutes, East 145.5 feet., South 81 degrees 31
minutes, East 213.1 feet., South 17 degrees 55 minutes West 180.8 feet to the starting point.



- .
’ .

SCHEDULE "A"

BEGINNING for the first in the center of said Rest Avenue which point of
beginning is at the Southeasternmost point of the entire tract of which this
is a part, and running thence with the center of said Rest Avenue, (1) North seventy
degrees twenty minutes West 80 feet; thence leaving said Rest Avenue and passing
over an iron pin driven 16-1/2 feet from the center thereof, and running,
(2} North 9 degrees 15 minutes East 164 feet to an iron pin in the Southern
boundary of a tract of land now owned by Emma Martin; thence running with a
part of the southern boundary of said Martin tract, (3) South 81 degrees 31 minutes
Fast 109.9 feet to an iron pin in the Eastern outline of the whole tract; thence
running with a part of the Eastern boundary of said whole tract {4) South 17 degrees
55 minutes West 180.8 feet, passing over an iron pin driven 16-1/2 feet from
the end of this line, to the place of beginning, containing 0.36 of an acre,
more or less.

BEGINNING for the second at the center of the intersection of said Pleasant
View and Rest Avenues, which said point of beginning is at the end of the last
line in a deed from Jochn Crockard and Louise Crockard, his wife, to John Joseph
Rest, dated the 22nd day of May, 1920 and recorded among the Land Records of said
Baltimore County in Liber W.P.C. No. 530, folio 559, etc. and running thence
in the center of said Rest Avenue and reversely with a part of said last line
in the aforesaid De=d (1) South 70 degrees 20 minutes Bast 95 feet; thence
crossing over an iron pin driven in the Northeast edge of Rest Avenue (2) North
9 d=grees 15 minutes East 164 feet to an iron pin; thence crossing over an
iron pin driven in the Eastern edge of Pleasant View Avenue, (3) North 81 d=grees
31 minutes West 93.2 feet to the center of said Pleasant View Avenue; thence
running along the center of said Pleasant View Avenue, (4) South 9 d=grees
15 minutes West 145.5 feet to the place of beginning, containing 0.33 of an acre
more Or less.

The improvements thereon being known as No. 519 Rest Avenue.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Ave.

Towson, Maryiand 21204

ATTENTION : ME. GWENDOLYN STEFHENS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

RE: CASE #00-282-A
PETITIONER,/DEVELOPER
[Thomas W. Engers)
DATE OF Closing
f.Jan 31, 2000}

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary

sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously en the property located at

519 Rest Ave. Baltimore, Maryland 21228

The sign(s]} were posted on 11400

[Mnl'lﬂl, Day, Ye:ar']

Sincerely,

U ALt

(Signature of Sign'Foster & Date)

Thomas P. QOgle, Sr.
325 Nicholson Road
___Baltimare, Maryland 21227_

(410+687-8405
fTelephone Number)



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

DVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regquiations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days befare the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

—— e ——————
——

For Newspaper Advertising:
ltem Number or Case Number: oo - 28T -4

Petitioner: — ] homa s (1). Eng ers

Address or Location: __ 5 | D\ R A AW’"‘“’K

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: '/ﬁ‘w‘f o () %ﬂ"/‘ﬁ
Address: __ 519 ResT
RedAwore, IS 0%
Telephone Number: 4(0 4495—- 69-04

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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LUNING REVIEVY

ADMINISTRATI!!A_RIANCE INFORMATION &ET AND DATES

519 2eST AVE.

fase Number 00-| 2832 |-A - Adc}lréss

LAOTO. WVOXLEY  prone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: _ / (o / 00 Posting Date: | /14/00  Closing Date: |/ 31/0¢

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

Contact Person:

1. POSTINGICOST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all ‘associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date. .

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadtine for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded {o

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 00-{ 282 | -A Address 5119 REST AVE
Petitioner's Name Tilowwas . El&GERY Telephone(4 IO} 465 - (62774
Posting Date: ___| / 4 /o0 Closing Date: _' / B i/ R %
Wording for Sign: _To Permit A EXISTwNG Swlqle ALY DuvEcLisl &
LTl AR ADDTiow) To BAVE A £RoudT YARO o 37 FEET 1w LIgU
ot TUE ZEQUIZEY AUERAGE EgelT ~(ArD Oeprul oF
<477 EEEeT

WCR - Revised 7/28/99
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Baltimore County

Director's Office
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Ol
S 2
AT

%z X% gepa;hnelztn?f Pel?its an? | Towson, Maryland 21204
evelopment Managemen 410-887-3353
Ly s> .

Fax: 410-887-5708

February 1, 2000

Mr. Thomaé W. Engers
519 Rest Avenue
Baltimore MD 21220

Dear Mr. Engers:
RE: Case Number 00-282-A , 519 Rest Avenue

The _above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Managemeni (PDM) on
January 6, 2000.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
aftorney, petitioner, efc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate o
contact the commenting agency.

Sincerely,

Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR:ggs

Enclosures

@mgﬂmmm:& ' o
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TO:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANDED

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon, Director Date: Januwary 21, 2000
Department of Permits & Development
Management oy e .

anagemen RECEIVEL JAN 2 7 2008

4
FROM: -L»Eobert W. Bowling, Supervisor

\

SUBJECT:-

ureau of Development Plans Review

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for January 24, 2000

Item Nos. 273, 274, 276, 277, 2719,
280, 281, 283, 284, and 285

The Bureaun of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subiject

zoning items, and we have noc comments.

RWB:HJG:jrb

cc: File

ZAC01240.KOC



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor |
State Highway Administration ggggm% Porcari

Parker F. Williams
Admimstrator

Date: j.[]Z.0¢7

Ms. Gwen Stephens RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 2 g2 LT M
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204 RECEIVED iay 1 4 2088

Dear. Ms Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Grediein ai 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

// -

/r-' Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
- - 1-B80-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 < Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

A% ]
X

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: January 24, 2000
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Amold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Office of Planning has no comment on the following petition(s):

Ttem No(s): 281, 282, and 285

If there should be any questions or this office can provide additional information, please
contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Section Chief: (}%/fw 4 /;-\/
/ {/i’ / 2 AN

&7 —
Z=

AFK/IL

C:EFF_L\281.doc
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Office of the Fire Marshal

&\‘.\OQE COO
o 1
| K=Y

Baltimore County _ 700 East Joppa Road
AW | Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
E% - 410-887-4880
Ly -

Fébruary 15, 2000

RECEIVEC 728 2 5 2000
Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF THE
' CHES., INC. - 277

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF JANUARY 18, 2000
Item No.: 277

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your Tequest, the referenced Property has been
Surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

THE FIRE MARSHAL’S OFFICE HAS NO COMMENTS AT THIS TIME REGARDING
THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

273, 274, 276, 278, 279, 280, 281,2@ 283, 284, AND 285

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

(3
[ 3%
bas
bl

T
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Thomas W. Engers
519 Rest Avenue %
Catonsville, Maryland 21228
410-465-6274
Fax 410-465-7611

May 7, 2000

Arnoid Jablon

Director of PDM

Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mz, Jablon,

On February 4, 2000, I was granted an Administrative Variance for the construction of an addition at
home. {Case # 00-282-A} Prior to applying for this permit, my plans were to construct two additions on
the front of my house. Since financing both was not practical at the time, ¥ only applied for one.

At this time, I have both the time as well as financing to proceed with the second part of my plans. When I
went to Towson to apply for this second permit, I was denied and told that 1 needed to apply for another
variance,

I'made an appointment to state my case and apply for the variance. While at that meeting, the case worker
recommended that T write you and explain the predicament that I am in, and perhaps you would be willing
to grant the permit since I just went through the variance process without any opposition from my
neighbors.

The second addition will be no farther out than the first. The same Spirit of Intent exists with both
additions. The new addition will be slightly closer to the property line, but only because the street runs at a
slight angle to the house.

I have enclosed some documents, as well as sketches of the property. I certainly appreciate your attention
to this matter. If you decide that another variance is in order, I am more than willing to proceed with that
course of action. I shall wait to hear from you.

Sincerely,

Tom Engers
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